In accordance with .
Rule 18.6 of the ~ AM 1 O

Insolvency {England &

A

w206 Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House
<
=]
2 *A901SVQQ*
A15 03/03/2020 #135
COMPANIES HCOUSE
n Company details

comprymrin [0 [0 [0 [6 114140

= Filling in this form
Plaase complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Arjo Wiggins Fine Papers Limited

bald black capitals.

[

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Geoffrey Paul

Surname Rowley

E Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| ond Floor

Street 1110 Cannon Street

Post town ‘ London

County/Region {

Pastcode E|cla N|76[EU

Country l

n Administrator's name @

Full farename(s) Thomas 9 Cther administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname MaclLennan another administrator,

E Administrator’s address @

Building name/number| 2nd Floor @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ' 110 Cannon Street another administratar,

Post town | London

County/Regicn ’

Pastcode ' EC ITF—N'lil_G‘ E ’U

Cauntry |

04117 Version 1.0




"AM10

Natice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
fla o lr l2folils
il Bl Blolelo

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X ;‘ :\_‘ ¢ -

~

Signature date

e GE Gl

04/17 \ersion 1.0




"AMT0

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You da not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information yau give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

comactrane - Geoffrey Paul Rowley

E Where to send

T FRP Advisory LLP

Address

‘ Suite 2B, Johnstone House
| 52-54 Rose Street

Past tawn

Aberdeen

Lounty/Region

== alslilol i lulo

Country

‘DX

cp.aberdeen@frpadvisory.com
+44 (0)330 055 5455

Checklist

| Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure yau have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[J You have signed the form.

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshause
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




‘Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for ¥ What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where mare than appointment, resignation,
? are already jointly appainted. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form, @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescipt or in
hald black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment;
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisar

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

0 I o Y o N 3

@ You can use this continuation page
with the following forms:

VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMSG, VAM7
CVAT, CVA3, CVA4

- AMOZ, AMO3, AM04, AMO5,

AMO&, AMO7, AMO08, AMQS,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

REC1, RECZ, REC3

119z, LIQ3, LIQOS, LIQ13, LIQ14,
Wu07, wWu1s

COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full ferename(s)

Alexander lain

Surname

Fraser

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building namelnumber| 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street
|
Post town | l.ondon
County/Regicn l
Postcade |E ’?FW’_FEW
Country |

04117 Version 1.0




Arjo Wiggins Fine Papers Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement

of Affairs

£

From 01/07/2019
To 13/01/2020
£

From 14/01/2019
To 13/01/2020
E

Page 1 of 3

POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales
Merchanted products
Miscellaneous income

PURCHASES
Purchases

OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Subcentractors
Direct selling expenses

TRADING EXPENDITURE
Manufacturing costs
Maintenance costs
Staff costs
Energy
Research & development costs
Central & divisional costs
Logistics
Insurance
Other operating costs
Bank charges and interest
Exchange rate (gain)/loss
Other aperating income
Marketing costs
Tax
Rates

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

21,837,380.17
1,103,847.00
NIL

22,941,227.17

10,798,771.35

{10,798,771.35)

176,828.00
1,449,998.50

(1,626,826,50)

3,250,397.00
2,352,301.00
990,222.24
678,306.00
281,637.00
890,192.95
835,042.00
264,888.01
772,370.84
535,730.17
(517,230.06)
(299,973.02)
1,406,324.00
15,320.00
161,938.00

(11,617,466.13)

(1,101,836.81)

70,305,868.18
4,479,149.00
27,023.00
74,812,040.18

38,474,149.29
{38,474,149.29)

670,251.00
3,173,776.50
(3,844,027.50)

9,508,918.00
6,347,210.00
2,193,186.24
4,301,345.00
963,798.00
1,986,196.95
2,374,471.00
332,687.01
2,692,344.18
763,324.00
(181,388.38)
(378,696.32)
3,729,391.00
34,875.00
512,483.00

(35,180,144.68)

(2,686,281.29)

10 February 2020 14:57



Arjo Wiggins Fine Papers Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement
of Affairs
£

From 01/07/2019
To 13/01/2020
£

From 14/01/2019
To 13/01/2020
E

2,500,000.00
202,941.76

6,000,000.00
2,000,000.00
5,582,000.00
1,005,279.11

14,501.42
2,493,123.99

19,797,846.28

Page 2 of 3

SECURED ASSETS
Freehold Land & Property
Assets under SQN leases
Cash depaosits with Lioyds

COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees

SECURED CREDITORS
SQN Asset Finance Income Fund Limit

ASSET REALISATIONS
Stock
Assets under floating charge with SQN
Book debts
UK VAT refund
French TVA
Cash at bank
Bank interest gross
Trading Surplus/{Deficit)

COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Pre-App. Costs
Administrators' Pre-App. Disbursemen
Professional fees
Administrators' Remuneration
Administrators' Disbursements
Agents/Valuers fees
Legal fees
Insurance
Bank charges

PREFERENTIAL CREDITCRS
Preferential Creditors

FLOATING CHARGE CREDITCRS
Floating Charge Creditor

REPRESENTED BY
ADM bank account - £
ADM bank account - €
ADM bank account - $
Company bank account - £
Company bank account - €
Company bank account - $
Vat Control Account
Control - book debts
Control - trade creditors
Control - employees

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

2,000,000.00
NIL
NIL

2,000,000.00

50,000.00

(50,000.00)

1,900,000.00

(1,900,000.00)

7,529,484.46
341,000.00
739,387.37
NIL

NIL

0.01

240.32
{(1,101,836.81)

7,508,275.35

64,594.25
700.64
93,134.80
2,250,000.00
35,358.77
79,957.08
684,022.00
41,551.34
(116.12)

(3,249,202.76)

39,533.31

(39,533.31)

7,441,000.00

(7,441,000.00)

(3,171,460.72)

2,000,000.00
NIL
NIL

2,000,000.00

50,000.00

(50,000.00)

1,500,000.00

(1,900,000.00)

7,529,484.46
341,000.00
4,221,935.40
1,068,227.37
NIL
2,493,124.00
594.27
(2,686,281.29)

12,968,084.21

64,594.25
700.64
165,944.54
2,250,000.00
35,358.77
98,310.72
729,386.20
46,031.34
NIL

(3,390,326.46)

39,533.31

(39,533.31)

7,441,000.00

(7,441,000.C0)

2,147,224.44

71,197.65
15,904.13
26,377.01
56,406.58
1,132,054.78
588,568.55
154,351.80
3,017,692.79
(3,011,163.07)
95,834.22

2,147,224.44

10 February 2020 14:57



0¢0¢ Aenuged QT

910¢ So|Ny (So|ep pue puelbul) ADUSAJOSU] 3y JO £°8T 9Ny 03 ensind §z0z
Atenuer €1 03 6102 AINC T pouad ay] J1o) poday ssa1bold ,siojensiuiwpy ayl

6T0Z 40 £TE000 "ON 221sn[ Jo 1no) ybiH syl

(,Auedwo) ay],,) (uonensiuiwpy ur) paywiy siaded aul4 suibbipy olly

ddd



JuawiRbeuey ¥paud 10D

d71 sebueiy pue [eys3on ‘|l
(uoiensiuiwpy ug) siaded aul4 sulbbipy oliy
SWOISND) g INUaAaY WH

Japjoy sbieyd Buneoyy Buidiend

3011oRId ADJUDAOSUT JO JUSWAIRIS

uoepinbr] Aleunjop 5403pald

0zoz
Alenuer €T 03 6T0Z An[ T woly pouad Burpodal ay)

d17 MOSIADY ddd JO laseid UIeT Jspuexaly pue
ueuuSTIR |l2qdwer sewoy | ‘AS|MOY jned Aa1}090)

{uoensIWpPY UT) pajuwir siaded aulq sulbbBip olry
d 171 AMOSIADY dyd

WOIDD
fom
d4MY
JUWH
H240
dIS
IAD

poliad aul

slojensiuiwpy ayl
Auedwo) 2yl
did

:Modad siyy uj pash aq Aew suoneiaiqqe Buimo|jo) YL

ddd

Hoday s$a160id ,SI0SILILIPY SU |
(uonensiurupy ug} payw sided sulg suBbipm oliy

POLIRd AU Ul palindu) sasuadxa jo Juswalels

aale|nwnd pue polad ayy oy Junodde syuawied pue sidieday
HIOM JO DNPRUYIS

vodal ssauboid ayy Jo 200U [PULIOY - OTINY W04

SI0]1ENSIUIWDY BU)
Jo Juawiulodde ayy pue Auedwon ayy bujpiebal uoneulojul Aloiniels

JUDIUOD

53500 Juauiulodde
-21d pue sasuadxa ‘s)UBWaSINGSIP ‘UONBISUNWSY SIOIRNSIUILLPY

SI0UPRIZ U3 10J SLWEIINO PRLWNST
poliad sy} Ul UoeRSILIWPY 343 Jo ssaiboly

juajuo)

a u

| J

'V
Xipu2ddy

‘e
T
T

uonooasg

SUOIBIASIGJR PUB SJusjuo)



"PAA|OSSIP 20 0] pawalp 3q
[Im Auedlio) sy3 9313cu 3y Jo Buljy Jeye SYjuowW 32iY) pue puad ue 0} uoiensiuiupe
2y} Buug 0} 986T VY ADUSAIOSUL BY) O} T 3Npayds syr o] $8 ydesbeieq
Yiim aoueplodoe ul ssiuedwo?) Jo Jensibay ay) 03 JUas 29 ||IM 2D10U B ‘alojalay]
ped paguasasd Y3 Japun d|gejieAR Spuny WO Ueyl JSYI0 SIOUPID PRINd3sun o
pusplAalp e Aed 0] 3|GB|IRAR SPUNY JUBDIYNSUL 34 |IM 318 12U PRIBWNRSS AQULIND S 3]

AbBajens yxo pajedinnuy

*1z0¢ Aenuer £ UO pu ainewone
Ue O} SWOD MOU ||IM UCHEASIUIWPR BYl ‘6107 JOQWISAON TZ UO UOISUSIXe ol
0} PRIUBSUOD JOHPAID PaINdds Ay ‘syjuow ZT Jo pouad Jayuny e 1o} uoiensiuiupe
93 JO uoisusIxe ue Buiysss Joypasd paindas oyl o) spew sem uoneddde
Uy '0z0z Alenuef £1 uo puD JRRUWCINE UB 0} 3WO0D 0} aNp Sem Uoijelisiuiwpe ayl

usunuedde jo pouad [eUl Y3 0] UOISUS]XT

dd

voday 550.601d SI01RNSIUNPY SYL

{uonensiuiwpy ur) pauwn siaded sul4 suibbia oliy

‘palinbal alam suonoe 10 suonebiisaaul JByuNg ou 32Ul WIUGD Ued T "payoejie
3JOM JO 3INPaYDSs 3] Ul 3N0 135 aJe suoirebisaaul A JO 1onpUoD 343 JO S|ielap Byung

‘PRIINPUOD USaQ Sey ssauisng s,Auedwio?) aul Yoiym Ul Aem
auy Suipiebas aaey Asy sulaouon Aue o uoIjRWLIOUI 3pIAcId 0] SI01Pald paYALL pue
'510)0241p 3U] WO ucieuLciUl Jayun) paisanbal ‘uonjeurojul Bununoioe pue spiodss
pue $j00q SAuedwo) SU] PoMBIASI DABY I '9pewW g pIN0D SIUIA0IBIL JEYM pue
‘'saiyed Jaujo 1o siogeadip Jsuiebe sune jequsiod Aue Buipnppul ‘sey Auedwo) sy}
S)asse jeym ojuy suojebinsaaul ayeuoipodold Jno Bugdued spnpul sapnp Aw Jo ued

suoieblisoAu]

IR NSILILIPY S
uaunuodde Aul aauls AjpAne|nWwng osje pue Wodald siy3 Jo polad sy 10} sucipesuel}
1oq buelep junodse sjuswAed pue sydieoas B S| @ Xipuaddy 1e payseny

sigepdoog e
UONRIDPISUCD Pallajsg e
1519558 BUIMO]|0) Y] 251123 0} Pa4inbad YIOM U S[IRISP YoM JO SINPaYds YL

'SI0}IPRLD [erjuaiaRld pue paindas 0) puspialp e Bulled e

‘ajes ay} Jo siaiddns pue sssAojdws (e BulAyjoN e

6107 Joquiaidas Gz U0 S19SSE pue SSauISng ay] Jo ajes ay1 Buipnjpuo) e
/513558 pue ssauisng

By} Jo ales ) 0} spiebas yyum sjuabe oy pue taseyound e yum Buisier e
{1spus| painoes auy 0y Buiodas Ajyjuow pue saiepdn Apjoam Buipiaold e
‘syunodoe Buipes Ajyjuow jo uoneledald e
ISS9UISN BUYY JO 9pRI} pRNUUDD .

:apnpul s)yBIybiH

'paya|duiod ag 03 §11S YoM Jo AlBLUWINS B )M
13139601 pouad sy Buunp useuspun yiom 4o 3NpPayds e 3 xipuaddy je yoepe |

porad ayy Bulnp usyeUSPUN YoM

UORBSIUILIPY 3U] JO Ssalboid T



-yed paquosaid Jo Aem Ag
SI0)pald paindasun o} s|qe|lear 34 ||IM 30097 Jo wnuixew sy3 jeuy pajedpigue s 31

ddd

1003y 55316014 SI01RASILIWPY SYL

(uonegsiunwupy ux) paynwui sadeg auly suBBim ofry

"Aldde Jim 1ed paquidsald syl alcalaLy) pue

3013 ueyl ssa| 2q 01 pajedpiue jou s Auedwo) ay) Jo 1adsal Uy Apadoid Bu /Yyl

'000°0093F Po20Xxa Jou ||eys Hed pagiosald auyy Jo
aN|eA 3] 986 T 10V AJUDAJOSUT SUL JO Y9/ T UOIDIS JO SWIS] Ul MOTTF Spasoxe Jap[oy
abieyo Buneoy au1 01 3|gefieae Auadosd 18U 3yl pue £007 J9quis1dss ST J191e pajessd
sem ableyd bupeoy) ayy assym sajdde Ajuo ped paquasaid 3yl 98T 1P AJUDAJOSUT
B3 JO Y9/ T UO[D9S UM SDUBPIODIR U] SIOUPID Paundasun syl J0) SpPISe 195 S Yoiym
2bJeyD Buieols B JO J2P|0Y U3 01 2|GE(IRAR SPUN JO 1N0 2A1e2 B S1 Jed paquosasd ayj

Jed pagusald

“MO|2q P3I|IRIop Sk ‘Ued paqudsald U} JSpuUn S|qe|iBAR Spuny Wolj Ueyy
12410 SI0}Ipaid paIndasun 03 puspiAIp OU 24 [|im 243y3) Jeyl pajewnss AQuaind s i

SA0]IP=2.JD pPalndasun oy 10]) alod1nNg

1gsp disyy
Jo padsal Ul JuswAedal [[nj paAISIR) BARY PUB 3§ 6EF P3||E101 SI0UPaLD |BIURISIRd

SI0UpaLD |enuaJtaaId Uy 1o) SW0IINQ0

"II2AHOYS € J3Yns ||im NOS I8 paiewiss st 31 ‘N0 Ang juswabeuely a3
yum Juawisalbe aul Jo Jed se 1gep |edpuld sy o uononpad Jaylny ul ‘wg T3 Jo PN
(uoiepinbrt w} pI1 weyudeyd subbipy ol 03 Bujbuoag A2UWLIO) S1255E 19A0 AYINDas
usxe} os|e sey NOS ‘Os|y "SUCHNGUISIP WILIBUI Ul WHE'6F PaAIRDRL sey NOS 91ep oL

‘uonensiuupy

Jo 93eP 23 38 BuUlpURISINO WZ'ST3D JO 1Gap [edpupd e pey NDS 'ST0Z 49quiaseq 0g
pejep AJLND3S pJepuelS B pue GTO7 Jaquiada /T U paleald aimuagap ay) Jo Slila)
ay3 Japun NDS 03 sjosse sy 19a0 Ajlunoas ableyo Bupeoy pue paxy psiueid d4my

$103IP9.D PRIN23S 2] J0J BWONY

‘sjesodold siciesIuWpY 343 Ul IO 335 SEM SJ0)PaID 10} SLODIN0 PIBWISS By L

$10]Ip=i0 °9y] 10) awodlnNQ pealewnsy ¢



*UOIIRIISIUILUPY BU3 Ul 2|qe|IRAR SPUNY WO)
pled ussq aaey 51500 pancudde asayl  $9°00/F 1B SIUIWRSINGSIP PUR SZH65'G9T
e $994 Juswiujodde-aid ,si0)elSIujWpY JUIOr 3U) pasoidde aagY JapUI| PaINdas Ay

51502 juswiuodde-a1d si0je.ISIUILPY

dd

Uoday ssa1b01d ,510jeasIuupy syl
{uonensiuwpy Uy papwl sieded suld SUIBBIM olry

"INISSIOKS dle
sasuadxa 10 uopeisunwal U3 1243 uvonexdde pno) e 10y podar siyy 4o jdisoal sy}
BUIMO]|0) S)99M 8 JO JW| Swi} e §) susy L ‘Hodal ssauboad sy Jo 3disnal sy buimol|oy
shep Tz buisg uoewoul buisanbal 1og Jiw)| awW) e S| 31U} 20U 3sedld 'isenbal uo
NOA 0] JUSS 3q [|Im IPINB JueABI BU3 Jo Adod Em; e s_m>_um53_< mcosmbm_c_Eum
oy auo oyl  Pos pue
Ul Buimoyoy 243 BUISn S$5200R URD NOA LDIYM mmmu_ e} musw EBEEU 343 Ul
punoy ag ued syybis asayy Jo speep Jaypnd (Ajuo 3 xipuaddy u; Jne 395 se pouad
Burpodas sUj Ul pandu) SasUdXa U3 S48 9533 S0UID4 JO 35D 104) S9Ny (S9|em
pue puebug) Asusajosul syl Jepun “uodal Siyy Ul pasojdsip 1641 242 Yoiym ‘sasuadxe
JaUic pue uojleiouNWS SolensiuWpY auy) abug|eyd o) ySu e sAey JSYMNY
PUR SIOIRAISIUILIPY 3U] LWOL) UOIRLLICUI Jaypng 1sanbas o3 Jybu B 2ARYy SI103IPRID

paplaotd Ajlsnoiaaud sielap ay) pRanXa 0} AlYI| a1B pauIndul 9q 0} pajedpniue
10 paundul sasuadx ay3 Jeyl papadxa Ajuaund s}l “yHedal siyy Aq paiascd pouad
au3 Buunp palinoul usaq aAeY 1Y) sasuadxa Jo juawale]s e 3 xipuaddy 1e yoeye [

sasuadxa slojensiuiwpy

‘a xipuaddy ul Ino 12s ale podal sjuy jo pouad ayy buunp
PRLINJUI SIUBWSSINGSIP JO S|Ie1d  "patindul sem abesjiw ayl awnl sy e buijeas.d
2121 sbeaw pasosdde HWH SU1 18 dY¥d AQ pled ade ‘aijEjse Adusajosui 3yl o
9|qEINGLINE ADadIp S YJIUM ‘[2ARIY SSaUISNY 0§ s3oiyaa 33eald Jo asn auy o1 bunea.
sasuadxs Joj apew sjuswAied abes|ily  Auedwo) SUl JO jBYSQ UO SICIRIISIUILIPY
3yl AQ palinau) 51500 |enpe jo abieyoel e ale SUSWIRSINGSIP SICIRNSILILIPY BUl

S)UBLLBSINGSIP 5018415 IUILUpY
*UoNENSILILLPY Yl Ul 3jgejieae spuny
3L WOJY [|NJ Ul UMBIP US3q SARY S22 a4 "UOREASIUIWLPY 3L Jo polad 2yl 4o 1YA

snid wg 73 18 5994 ,SI0JRiS|UIWPY JUIof ay) pasoldde sey ‘NDS ‘Jopus| peindas 2yl

LonesRUNWaI SI01RISIUILUPY

$1500 Juaunuiodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘s)USLUBSINGSIP ‘UONREIBUNLLBI SIOIRASIUIWPY €



610Z Ya1ely 5¢

1707 ABNURL €T U0 PUD MOU [{IM UOHRISIUILIPY
Iapua| painias 3yl AQ papualxg

e/u

Auedwor ayy Jo siopaag sy

6T0C 40 £TE000

200SN[ JO UNOD YbIH dy L

6102 Aenuer b1

ant o1av
usopiagy

19815 950y +5-25
ISNOY IUOISUYO[ ‘gz a)Ns
d 11 AOSIAPY d¥i-

135R14 UIR] ISPUBXS|Y pUB UBULSTIE|
{leqdwe) sewoy] ‘As|mMoy ned A1095)

:sjesodoud siojensuipy
10 |eacudde jo aje(

;usuwnuiodde Jo pouad
[BIIUI 33 0] SUOIsURxX]

:Aue
JI 's19poy 33140 SnolAs.d

:siiR12p lojujoddy
118gLUNU 32UBIIB1 UNCD)
:3ubnouq asem sbujpaanold

UORIISIUILLPE YDIYM Ul UNoD

i{suojensiuwpy
10 suiuodde jo ajeq

:(5)J0jRASIUILPY JO SSBIPPY

((s)oyensIuwpy

poday ssaubold SI01enSIuLIpY au)

(uohensiuwpy ULy paywn siaded sulg suibbim oly

av6 T¢av
uaapJagy

aoelia] poomAsUOIS
Il poomABUOIS

SAS T

I3)saypuepy

193115 Jajemabplg jealn oz
asnoH Spaysiaad

N39 N¥O3

LOPUOT

199415 uouue) 01T
1004 puz

0Pt 19600

QUON

Ssalppe ssauisng

:9011J0 pata1sibal snoirald

190140 pasa1sibay
11aquunu Auedwo?

:Saweu Buipeay 1DY10

:STIVIIA NOLLVHISINIWGY ‘NOILLYWHOINI ANVdIWOD

(NOLLVYISINIWGY NI) A31INWI1 Su3dVd INIJ SNIDDIM OrdY

uonew.our Aloymels

cd

v Xipuaddy



04 WA LT

OO 49 %
T ouf ) s

BiRp 2:MutuBg

ammehily
§ eARIMpY

#ep pue ubls

voda ssubaxd ap joAdo R LR | @

yoda ssaibosg !
PTG e
6 1[0] & mg wr L nep way

Hoda ssaiboxd jo popay

podai ssaibiud s Jo1ensnpe (0 DHoN
GLAV

dd

poday ssaubolg ,SI0RNSILIWDY YL
(uonensiunupy Ur) pajwi siaded sulg suibbim oliy

&1 oA 1A
Anuno)
I_.n_._w_m_ _z_v_o_w ottt
e ]
oo N 150d
:ﬂss.ﬂ.ﬂhﬂl}:ﬂ“ﬂ RRAS uouued 01} 10015
AP SO S 20014 PUZ | pquniwey oppng
@SSP SKNRISIAIDY E
R THMIDE MR UL ApwNg

W g o watgsn sk )

ISP OGO SEWOY| (SRR} N
© LY £ JOJENSIVALDY E
Jauro)
nl3fe] Inlviol3 g
waibaydsuna)
Lopuay uwa 159d
WU UOWUED 01 -
J00(4 PUT | aquinupurey Bupiag
SSRIPPE 5,10} 13 SIUALPY H
Ropeod | sueuns
Ined Aaigoen | sy gy
WRU 3 10} RIS |UALPY H
e yiex ol paywI siaded auld subBim ol | my w swew xduny

EERELLL

Rquiny Aveducy

sjfeop Auedwo)

FsnoysaURdLCI N A0D A
e BDUTPIS M0 01 B8
25001 "VONRULOIUI 12YLIY 104

@shoH seedwon

iad

podai ssaifioid s, J0jensiuLpe Jo 31ON

0LV

910 Sighy. [HOW

» paraliu3; AuAi
R0 TN WY

o PR OTE U

poday ssa1b01d 3y3 JO 20N |BWIO4 OTWY WHo4 HD

g xipuaddy



did

0L Won A

Agunoy

NEIBNDNEEE o
vobetAiun)

Hopua WG} 1504

EaANG vouuR] O)L L

L

200 PAZ | gquinysusry Dupying

S5aIppe 5 1au0npexd ANRAOS) H
sl sumuns
we) epuexafy (spueUaey Ny
awey s auoppesd Luasjosy H
J5I0N -
D2 ERDD THOD IR0
SIM 20 - il
i B0 ot 'eon Zon - iR jposiod 0
S il
¥ TOAY
“TONY LIVIY DT LR o
FIRY X1RY 1Y Diavy RURON
"BINY BOWY 'ZONV 07V nRwN O
“SOIY ‘TOMY ‘SINY T0NY -
WAD EVAY WA - RaRy D
. . LHVA SRVA RARNIMNENNBWEY O
A nm.ﬁ> msg rﬂ(_”_: R 7
#led UoREMFILD g ¥ U NSA O Huciuiodde y) 4o SN By MOYS @ PE|
) Juswnpuoddy !
SRUONRE K ADUNTSUL {ELOEDR
050 |91 0F SaHl0) RANA A3y
LU0} JLIRASIA) 3L 03 SILp \DRYY
- 40 AR 10 pugachs P 0 VTRA 10 Ao “pRIOGIe Kol Apeae 210 7
TN LOMpURL A Y Y (U L EIRINITTG Le1y] 3K @S BUOGI
e e per o uE 00 50 ) 0j afiad JouRNGS BN 1NOGR 5N B
00 MRDSAAN e L LICHPTIHLA) STQ. 35 ] bed noj 01 20ed LONRMIGUOD SN 50

w0} 9 o bunny

10§ L0K 5 U0} sy ey X 104 3 wio} s 3 A

L0000 DUMNOSUL 0 S5PE U NS
abed uonenunuoy

@) UORSA {LIFQ

Hoday $501604d ,SI0IRASILILEPY U |
(uoneqsiuiwpy uf) pspw siedeqd auld subbing oly

0w skt &G #a0y) o Sy pFu. LG S0 Wiy g

asnoysaiuediwodn-achmmin

18 3115qam 341 uo abed swio}

3 USIA ISER| TR0 IAEUIYE
UE Ul J{QE|IBAE $ LLIO) SIY]

o) 8 pRUbs 827y 0y, [
TURATGP PARTED] L pAPTILE 02T %y, [
RsI0RY [ T 0 PRy LBV
B TIEW RNy puR aury lduo 2y

Bupmagjop
DY} PAIBGUIDLIDI BATY NDK BIR5 DYTLL BTN

Dugtsiw uORRULID) 1M
10 fjonaowm pagepduiod suicoy wnes Aew 2

weap Y

95v5 550 05€l0) v+

» I L e 1 L
SNSRI AOD MMM 1 TUISODM BUL UG woaAiesnpedyBusspage da
£10U Z5URPRE Byl 485 2588 LOLRULOHA RULN) 10§ =
o
UDHELLIOJ Sy
B oo o
gy
usapleqy
W=D OSOEE X0
INE bELD SHEM PIpR) Ao uvary 199105 950y p5-25
HN0H SARIRAUI0D SIARG Y J0 IRATGE ML 8sNo}| BUDISUYOL ‘g7 eung ey
MG TSAPPR ¥ 81 1| LR
) 70k d3APT e Aaud [pAUND o] JeASMBY SIRIpDE
BENOH SHUCCLIO) AU 0} UG SR UM A2 MK, d11M0sIApY dud [
puns a1 asoym = Aaynoy INed RBINOAD) wrypuasy
P03l 3y A4t 10 SRS O3 e
q [ anf ok LoREULC]Y DELI0D Y] UL 2K W
prooesdqud | A € 53004 | JEN0H SALEALG) G [ 1 9p Aok
QR Lo ®A4R {[1m LAr0) ST UG Ll IUH ] it DI g 2440 1 44T 10U 0P no,

uoneuLoyu yuepodug H

UCHENLIDN] .E:ugm

Wodas ssarfiora’ s JEIRNSIIWPE |0 1N
0lNY

Hoday 55246014 9U3} JO 310N |BWIOH OTIWY W04 HD

q xipuaddy



1oday ssa1bold ,SI0]enSIULUPY 34|
(uonenswipy UT) pajpwry sisded suld sulbbip, oLy

'suoje|nbiay Buuapune ASUCIY 0 20uJaype MalAa Alenbay

*saunpasoud
[BUJDIXD puR |BUIDIUI YIM DIURPICOIE Ul 2sed 2y ssalboud 01 anunuod

‘BuissalBoud s) 9sed Byl 2Unsus pue 0} papUsNie 2Je Siayjew
AIOINIEIS B UNSUD 0] g4y ,SI0jeisSIuLpy uor 2ul AQ pasnbal se Bunepdn
pue AB31el)s 9SeD Sl puR 3582 SU] 4O I9NPUI Byl matal Alenbal 03 anupue)

"J0348U] uoelusLwS|du
pue ABzjens jo sabueys pasodold Aug JUSWINIOP pue JOJUCW 0 3NUIUSD)

‘2eudosdde se sj0o0304d AlojeinBal pue |eulaul 03 Butloypy

‘pouad patinbai
JURAR[RI 3Y) 10} ‘ajqedijdde se ‘Joasay) obelols pue paAs|yde S| LonRelISIuIWpe
343 Jo 2ad3[go ay) aInsud o) Splodad pue UCIEWIoU] JUBASIS JO UORR||0D

‘Buissaibold s1 3582 U] 24NSUD pUR 0} pSpUIne 3Je SIaNBW
Aojniels e aunsu2 o} {,9dYd.) Apoq [euoissajold AucjejnBal siojedisiuiwpy
uIor aYy AQ padinbal se sajl Jjuctpa|s pue |eoisAyd oYy Jo smalAss Jejnbay

"S2UNpa00id [BUIRIX2 pUB [BUISIU] U3IM 2DURPI0ddR Ul 3580 au) Buissalbold

‘ajeldoidde
se Abajesjs asex bupepdn pue jiom aanefdsiuiupe Alessadau Buieidwo)

uSxeHapun 2q 03 }I0M aIning
ONINNV1d ANV NOILYHISINIWAY

poLiad Buiriodal ayj Burinp ua)eHapun YIoM

ONINNVId ANY NOILVYLSININAY T
Aiobaje)y | 210N

‘suswdoBARp JO pauuIo
1doy a4k Asyl Buninsua pue s1apjoyayels Joy3e pue s103padd 1paold 03 ausy) Afenue)sgns sl 3Ng SI0JIPaJD O3 UJ2USq [BIDUBLL 1DAIP B DABY JOU ABW SIY] 'siepew Alojejnbal
pue uopejsiba| Jueasias yum BuiAidwod ‘s1opedip 3Ul JO 1oNpU0d aY3 03 uonepRl w1 palinbal aiaym saipoq Aloyniels BulAiou ‘ssaiboid auy uo Buruodal Jenbal ‘sarued payy
0} Juswiuiodde 3yp Jo suoneaysou ‘piiea si usunulodde ayy Buunsus Buipnpul ‘21nels AQ paiinbal S| JaUoINDEI4 ADUSAIOSUT UR AQ Usyepapun ylom a3 jo uoipodold v

‘slepR
lojipato Jo Juawsalbe pue AUNIIS SYI 2PN|IU| [[IM USHELISPUN YJOM BSED SIU3 UT "JOJIPa.D JO SSE[D BI0LU JC SUO 0} UONNGUISIP B 9)ell O 3|qe|I2AE SpuUny JUI214Nns ag aJau)
pInoys sJojipadd 03 Jyeuaq |epueul) e aq Ael ausyl ‘(ssiled pliyl 1suiebe uSye) SUOKDE NJSSIIDNS W) SalaA0dal uaunuiodde Buimolo) pios SI pue apes) 01 pPanuiucy
sey sSaUISNg aY] JI Swied JoNpald Ul uonanpal e Ajjenuslod pue SaLIaA08) PAJURLUD S)9SSE JO S|eS Y} WOLY) SpUn) JO UCHESI|eal SU3 Ul S)Nsal US)eUapun 3Jom Uy

'212|dwod 0} [13s YIom
J0 auipho ue yiim Jaylaboj pouad Buipodad oy Bulinp (s)49p|oy 2040 2yl Aq ujeHIpUN HIoM 31|} JO AlRLUWNS PI)IRIAP B N0 SI9S MO[aq a|qe] aylL

3J0M JO SNPBYDS

i

D Xipuaddy



1oday s5a1b01d SIOIRISILILIPY UL
(uonensiuiupy ug) pailur sieded suld sUIBGI, oliy

"Wa1sAS Juswabeuew ased sy ybnoayy
syuswiAed pue sjdigoal (e Buipiedal pug BuIssadnld padinbal Uuaym siojpald
||e 01 sHodad 21eindse sonpaosd 0} pajucddl Aleinbad ale SJUNOIIR 24nsSug

'SpJoJal JO djueualuiew pue paanbal se welsAs 541 ay3 uo spaodal aepdn
‘uopjeaisiuiLpe a4y Jo sasodind su3 1oy sjUncooe yueq BulIsSiuwpy
*A[padip sajuedwion

3y} 0 Bujuienad spiodal 910 WO} SpISe ‘SIGIRNSIUILLPY JUIoC AU JO Jieyaq
uo- $3)1) :NuoKp3sd pue siaded dynads ases ayy Buidopasp pue Bujuieuie)

-ajelidoidde
Se I2A0D 3S|A) JO [9DUED O] pue siseq Jeinbas e U0 SaoueINSUl MBIATY

‘pasodosd siseq 334 9Y] UO 330A pUB $SISSE 0] SIoYPDID
Buinoidde jueasjas 2y} 3jgeus o) pasnbas se uoneUSWNDOP YoNS Y0
UM Jay1eboy sioyipald o3 siuy Bunenoln ‘uonensiuiwpe Y3 Jo uonednp ayl
INOYBNOoJY] UaYeUapUN 24 [|iM PRIBWISS 5110 US3q Sel 1ey) YoM ayl Jo MalASY

*WIDISAS §dI °l1 U0 SpIQdal JO SDuUBUUlBLW pue mc_um_un_: PENURQUoO)

‘paJinbai se syodad
|[ewa® pue |euldiul buipiaoad pue {,5dI.) WSISAS Stouopideld ASUDA|OSUT
Y1 uo suawAied pue sidieoss Buiplosas pue buissanold  sioupald O
Bujlodas S1RIN22E 2INSUS 0] SIUNOIDER JUueg 21815 U] JO uonenueIad Jenbay

‘Ajpaup Auedwod)
sy} 03 Bujuiepiad spiod3s JaYIo WIOL) IPISE ‘SI0JROSIUILPY JUiOf Ul JO Jeysq
ue sy Jjuodaje pue Jaded oypads ases ayy Buidojpasp pue BujuiEluie

“Aueduwio) ay3 03 oyads
suoie|nbal Jayjo Aue pue suojgejnbay bulapune Aauol 0 Soualaype aunsug

ddd

HIOM JO INPBYIS ¥

D xipuaddy




yoday s53100.d ,SJ0IRISILIWPY 241
(uonenswwpy uy) paywi ssadeq auly subBiw oby

-1aseyaind
au3 0] ejeudoidde se spoenuod saiddns Jo uoneubisse/iajsuely ayl Buibueiry

'S0UR|Rg SJ0)paUd Jo Atdaodal Jo sjuawhed Jg)ddns
tenpisal Aue Buipiebas soseysind ay) JO WeS) 3JUBUY UM SSIEl| 0} BNUNUOY

"UOIIRI3PISUCY PALIBIOP JO AIDA0DSI SY] JOJUOK

‘SJuBWUCiIodde
JO 9Inpayds 3y s34be o) wesy ncAng DUl Yum SSiell ©) SNURuoD

53955€ puUe S5aUlsNg a3 JO S|Es

*Junade JIBYY JO JUIWR[YTS
uodn spunj jJo AISACD3I 2IN3DS 0} JIPUNJ DUBUIS DDI0AUI Y] UUM 3Sier

"SHOodad 3UNINJ Ul SDIDA0IDI (R0} JO PASIAPE 3 |{IM SIONpaL)
‘palinbal auaym sjusbe |eB3| JonAsul

*$31IDAQB
1g9p Y0oq Jojiuow pue WDIDD Aq padedsisd suodal malall 0] anURuUo)

5103990

"pPa]WI puenRoos sulbBimolly 0] pjos sem 1ed buipes sy pue pajiw BulpioH
iadedq aARaI) JO SBURIPISANS 3L O] POS S1oM S1asse LIeUDd pue SSaUlsng 4]
usym gT07 12qusidas Gz UG popR|2U0l S1955 pue SSaUIsnq sS4 JO des 2yl
'syuabe |eba) ino Aq paledaud sjuswaalbe o|eS MIIASY

‘sjuallsalbe ajes aledaid 03 syuabe 1263 ‘lop BUIRNIISUT

-559160.d 3[eS Y] JO SIAREIUSSIAL UoIUN B} pue sasioidwa Bunepdn

*SUCLIPUOD pUR SWULIS) D[S 34 YSIIqRISa 0] wea) Inoing juswabeuew aly
10 siapuny pue d4py 10 Japus) paindas au yum sbunaaw pue sjjes butobug

"(d4MY) usaplaqy pue (DMY) Weey) ul paseq s(liw Sy Jo 3(es ay)
03 splebal yim SI0SIApE 112y} pue Wea) JnoAng juswabeuew syl yym Buisien

'siseq uleouod Buich e uo
519SSE PUB SS3UISNg 3L JO B|BS PUB SISBG UMCP puim padieuell B Uo SIC)paLd 0]
3wWosNo ARy Y3 aledlwuod 0] SIUSWSIEIS SWOIIN0 pajewss Jo uoieledald

51955€ puUe ssoursng ouj J0 9)8%

‘pouad burnodald syl Jo pus
DU JalR PalaAoIal Usaq sARY SIQop JoyLing ‘Isaamoy (BuipuRsine paulewsy
sygep doog juswjuiodde-isod pue -sud o WZF ‘070 Aenuel £ 1R Sy

'S2II2A0DR) 102P yooq Waunuiodde-isod pue -aud pue sajeqal
‘59|es Jo 1adsal ul WHIDD AQ peonpold suodat AjLuow pue Apjaam Buimainay

510199

UaXeMapuUn aq 03 }Iom 24n3ng
: NOILYSITVY3d 13SSY

poliad Buipodal ayj BuLinp ua)exapun 310
NOILYSITV3Y 13SSY

cd

3IOM JO BjNPayYds v

D Xipuaddy




Hodoy $521601d SIOIRNSILILPY U]
(uonensiuiwpy ug) paywi sieded suly suibBipm oly

‘paaibe aam TS UNYM JO SWIeD €9

‘pusptaip ped paquosald e Aed pue sWIRD J0JIpRUD painiasun uc syedipnipy PaAIZRI SIOTRNSIUILPY JWof 3yl ‘|e10] Ul Auedwo) auyy AG painbal Jabuo)
ou swayl bujuingal 10 aYs uo spoob syl Jo uswAed Bupjew AQ Sispew asieuly
*J9PUI| PINIDS 2Y3 YIIM UOSIBI| SAISUSIXD Panuiuod pue suonnguisia C1 SWIBP 33 JO UoiUalal paIugns pey oum SIcupan yim Bulpuodsaiic)
‘salanb Jojipa.o 03 puodsal 0] anupRuoD a1eudoidde se sayepdn apiaold pue saanb Joyipalo o) puodsay
"WAYSAS ST 243 Ui swieps joypalso boj 0] anunuo) *Wa)sAs 541 au3 ojuo wiayy Buibbol pue s1gap Jo jooud buimainay
"JINIEYS Ym SOUBPIOIDR Ul SIOUPaLs 0] Hodald 0] anuiuo) "91N3E1S YIIM 9DUBPIODDR Ui SIojIpald 0] buioday
uaXelapun aq 0} }iom ainjng pouad Buipodaa sy Bunnp usyeHapun Yiop
SHOLIA3™HD SHOL1Ia3dd £

‘siaiddns yum sjuswaalbe Jo uoneaou pue Jagsuel] auy] Ui 0Dman suy) Bunsissy

‘paatbe aq 0] 19A aAeRy sjuswWUoIodde Byt
'JNPaYas sjusLtliuoiodde aaube o] Weal InoAng Juswisbeusiu a3 yum Buisien

'SADN0AUI BUIpuRISING JO
saidod pue sjuaw)e)s Jusund Hunsenbal pue 9es a4y Jo siayddns BulAmon

9007 suonenbay (JuawAojdws Jo uoiajoid) sbunEuspun
JO J9jsued)  JO SWID) Wl palw puepods suibbimolly 0] padissued)
Usaq sky JuswAo[dLU JO 12e3UcD JIsy] JeL) pue a1es ayl Jo seaiojdwa Bulsiapy

*p|OS U23Q SABY S5)3SSE UL pue
ssauisng ay3 3ey3 bujAinou aseajal ssaud e 1no puas 03 Juabe ¥4 e yum buisien

‘pRIOYUOW Ajlshonuiuod Bujag s siuswied pallajep Jo 1diedal
3y ‘syuswAed pausjep pue jucydn ue JoO PIISISUCI UOIRIIPISUCD I[ES 3|

HIOM JO IINPaYIs ¢

n_N_n_ D Xipuaddy



Moday ssal604dq ,SI01RASIUILIPY BU |
(uonens|unLpy ul) payu sseded auld subtip oly

‘uona|dwod o ybnoayl SiSTIeW YA PUB XB1 YUM [BSP 03 SNURUOD
‘31gqeddde se

‘swie Jwgns 03 SdRoU pue SIOHPaID JO SBUsBL |RWIO) 3pN[aUl ARW LUDIYM
98,¥I 3u1 Jopun paguosald se syjuswasiuaape 263 adeid ‘Alessadsu uaum

‘Slap|oyaye)s o3 spodsl ssaibold ssuenun pue asedaud 03 anupuod

'35 3U3 JO uoReINp ay3 InoyBNoIyy USyEMapUN 3q
01 pajedidiiue s| pue Uaag Sey Jeyl JIom Y3 JO 15e310) pue pIoal e UlRjuiep

“uauuiodde Buimoljo) buisue sianew 1A pue xel yum buijesq
‘puoq Acuanjosu) ay3 Jo Acenbape U] malADy

HNOD 23 pue saedwo)d
J0 Jensibay ‘si0ypaJo 01 Wodalt 5524004d AJUIUOUWE-X|S SSLIRIN2ID pue aledaly

uaxellapun aq 03 }J0Mm ainjng
DONILYOdIY ANY IONVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS

pouad Buntodaa syl Bulinp uaye3Iapun YoM
DNILHOd3Yd GNV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYIS

'S139Q SU) 03 JUSS 3q [|Im Hodad pajepdn ue ‘Aiessadsu I pue pamalaad 9q (1M
s1y3 ‘Y61 SWaD PNPUOD SI01RUP 33 0 splebal yiim uoneuwllogur Aue pjnoys

'(,51390,) ABayens |eusnpu] pue ‘ABisug ‘sssuisng Jo uswpedsq U3 03 WSS
aq pINcys jey] LOIRWLIojUL AU PRISACDSIP JOU SARY ,SIOIRISILILIPY JUIOL YL

*3Jes JO uoIsnpuod ayy 03 Joud ejep s,Auedwon ayy jo dmypeq e aye)

uIepapun aq o3 YIoM aining
SNOILYDILSIANI

pouiad bujedaa sy} HBuUnp uayeIpUN IO
SNOILVOILS3ANI

IDPUD| PRINJSS 3] 03 SLoNLISIA
"SI0YpaID |eualasld 03 3 3yl Ul dQoT JO puapiaip e bBuiieqd

'sa]1eW uoisuad pajelnosse pue
Lwie djayy 03 spaebal yjim spuny pung Uoidajoid Uuoisuad aui yiim bBuibebug

ddd

3I0M JO BINPaYIS Y

D Xipuaddy




Hoday ssa1boud ,S012nSIUPY 341
(uonensiunupy uj) paywi siadeq aul4 swbbiIp ofly

-Auend)
uUSga{se) pue ydD Se Udns paliajsuel] ale sasuad) Buiujewss (e ainsug

'si9)|ddns o] apew sjuswAediano Jo AlBA0IBIL 3L JORUOL

‘pouiad Buipe.] uonensiuikipe ay)
BuliaAaod sao10AUl Bulpuelsino Aue lo) ssanddns o) sjuswAed ayeur 0} sNURUO?

SIoNddns

‘pasieuly
usaqg sARY apet3 2y} o Buieas siafew (e jun sjunodse aledsid o) snuRuo)

Siefjew apeld] |elsuaLy

jueayiuBis -eded %00y uoponpoid Ou pue UMOpP 2Jom SaUIUDBW [[B Inys
ayy buung “Jaquendes ul poued ¥aam-aa.y] B Jono aoejd 003 INYS 3y} Ies
ay3 apnppuod 03 Bulsuaol ay3 jo 2duelodw) 3Ly pue 18qoiQ 4o Buuuibaq suy
1e Bujpua Buisus0l] Y3 03 anp ‘Jaremoy ‘Anys syj 03 Joud s|es ay] apnPuod 03
UOIUDIUI SIOIRASILILIPY Y} SBM 1T I B3 JO INYS JBWLLNS ay3 BuimairisaQ

*32)Is 2yj Jo) ABajens auy 01 se Aouaby JuswiuodALg Syl YIIMm BsIei| 0} anujjucd
pue @W 8¢ 0} aNURUeY suawalnbal uonajeld |RIUSWUOIIAULS e 2.nsul

*Jaseyoind ay3 0] paliajsuesy ale sasusl| Buipen) ainsug

‘polad
Buipesy ays Buunp Ajpancaye pabeuew ale sienew Ajajes pue uyeay Buunsug

‘pasinba. sjeLidIeW MEJ PRIRIDOSSE SE J[PM Se ‘SIsplo
24n1n} pue Juasaid uo JybBisianc ue dasy 0] 9NpPaYds ainpejnueLl e BujmalAsy

‘3|es 3y}
JO UOISNPUOD |1IUN SUORRISCO 33SJoA0 puR UlRIUIRW O] Ajlep 1S ay Buipusny

"6T07 12quiR)das Gz UO PIpNRUCD S195SR UIRHIAD PUR SSIUISNG
343 JO 2|BS 3Y] |RUN SS3UISNQ Y3 SPRJ} 0} PANUUOD SI0IRASIUILPY JUIOL YL

SI9HBW 2pel] [elelsD)

UlXexapun aq 03 }Jom ainjng
ONIAvyLl

poltad Buipodas sy Bulinp ua)epapun }IoMm
DNIAYYL

*uojn|oss|p
op Auedwon ayy jo Padsal ul uoneASIIWPE WO UX2 3yl yum Bujesg

'ased 3y noybnouyy usyepspun aq o) pajedidiue
S| pue US3q SeY JBY} Y40M 34} JO 1SBII0) PUe PI0d3l B ulejuew 0] SNURUOD

cdd

YIOM JO BNPaYIs v

D xipuaddy




Hoday ssa1b04d ,S101RnSIUWLIPY 24|
(uonensiupy UT) pajiwir] sieded suld sulbBim ofry

'ssauisnq a3 Jo spadse ||e ssouoe poddns
Bulobuo 11z} ainsua 03 polad ay3 3noybnoiy) siaiddns yym uosie)| panuiuo)

Seddns
*palinbal se sauanb saAc|dw Aue 03 puodsay

's53004d 3|Bs 3y Jo
ssalboud sy 03 se saaeiuasaldal Jisy) pue sasiojdws 03 saepdn Buipinold

=R E]

-asuadxa

Buipesy e se paj1as usaq sey SIU} puUB ¥0|RF sem polad Buipes uopensuILpe
3UY 10§ 1502 By "SUQISSIWS BpIx0lq uogded Jo adsad ul (,513N3,) WaIsAS
Buiped] suoissiwg N3 syl ul pajedpiued Auedwo) auyl pasiape Aisnojaaid sy

-515eq Bumoaur ewaoyeld uo Bupsisu) siaiddns |2z
apnpul o) sjuswAed Aep awes jo Ajuold ssnasip 01 sbunjoaw Ajep pusny

SULIDY
Jpad JIBY) Yim soueploode Ul sialddns o) sund juawded Ap@am 1anasul

"spJ0D3l Bupunoooe
ulejulewl 0} SLISAS pue 21emyos Bununoooe sAuedules a1y asn o) Buinuiuod

'SIUNOI2E pUR YILoW Jo uoneledald
suoipaloid mopyses pue bujpell Jo majaay

'3|es 3y} Jo uonedwod Buimoljo) Bulpes] asuawwios o] uonisod e ul
sem Jaseyaund 23 24nSUS 03 INO PILLIED 1M SILBLUYSIQIN] pUE dUBUSIUIRW

}IOM JO 3|Npayds v

A—N_n_ D Xipuaddy



Hoday ssa.bo.ld ,Si01RSIunIpy 9y
(uopensIUIWPY UT) paywn sieded aud suibbim ol

'5)955e pUR §SaUsNg ay3 JO 3jes oy} 03 spiebal
yum ‘syuabe |eba| siojensIuWIPY JUIOL BUY ‘[I9p WOl 32iape [ebs| uielqo

u)epapun aq 03 Y.I0M ainjng pouad Burpodas ayj BuINp USHEMIPUN HIOM
NOILYOILIT ANV YD1 NOILVOILIT ANY VY931 L

*AlRSS3I2U Se UojieLo Ul Jayny Buisanbal pue sanoaul 180Ul Buldiean

‘apew sjuawiediano
10} spunjas Bunpssnbal pue saouejeq J9iddns Buimsiasg ‘S1eS BUIMO||0

SULID] JuaLARd UM
Sa3I0AUI Buias pue swes auy 4o sajl) Jeded Buiujgulely *paAIDda. SIDI0AU] PUB
s19pJo aseyaind ||e Jo Bupsisucd npayds buipesy e Buiuigjuiew pue Bupdwe)

‘Aj9sopp palojuow s) Buipuads |euorelssdo aunsus 03 Weay uoensiuupe
ay) Jo Bquaw e Ag psubis pue pamaiaal ale siaplo aseyaund Bulnsul

*3|es 33 Jo uoisnjpuod 3yl 0} dn padinbau se sbupjepapun 1aiddns apiaold

YIOM JO 3NPaYds ¢

ﬂ—ﬂ—u D xipuaddy



poday ssaubold suolensiunupy au
(uoneysiupy UT) pajLun siaded sul suibbipy oly

aAlenNwNd pue polad 343 Joj Junodoe spuswAed pue sydiRday

ﬂ—N—u a xipuaddy



$0:2T 0707 Aenugay Q1

01°2T0Z “1aA 10S Sdl

00'£8b'TIS 00'8£6'19T
00°S/8'vE 00°0Zg’sT

00 T6£'62L'C 00°'+ZE'900'T
(7£'969'8/€) (z0cie'662)
(8¢'88c'181) (90°0£C'£1S)
00'¥ZE'€9L £1°0E4'SES
8T'vPE'769'T PROLETLL
10°/89'zEE 10'888'49¢
00 1LV L E'2 00'zp0’5E8
S6'96T'986'T S6'761'068
00'862'€96 00°££9'18¢
00'SFE'TOE" Y 00"90£'8£9
vT'98T'E61'T v2°22Z'066
00017459 00°'T0E'Z5E'T
00'816'805'6 00'/6E°0S2'E

(05°220'vb8°c)

(05'928'979'7)

08'9LL€/T'E
00°152'0£9

(6T°6+T'pLb'RE)

05'866'6bt'T
00'828'9/1

(se'T/2'864°0T)

6C'6FT bLb'8E

GE'T//'86/ 70T

8T'0v0'CI8 v LT /2TTH6'22
00'£20°/2 N

AN YA 00°£b8'€0T'T
81'898'50£°0/ LT'0RE'ZE]'TT

3 3 .

5218y

Xe|

51500 Bunoyiely

awooul buelado Jeyi0

ss0|/(uieb) a3e4 3bueyox3

1sa.a3ul pue sabieyo yueg

53500 Bugesado JoUl0

2oueINSUT

50951607

51500 |RUOISIAID '3 [BJIUDD

53502 JawdojpAsp 1§ Yoirasay

ABiau3

SI500 Jeis

S1502 S0UBUIIR)

$1500 Bulnenuely
TINLIANIdXI ONIQVHL

sesuadxe Buljes walig
SI0IDRIIUOINS
S1S0D 103410 ¥43H10

saseyIng
SASYHIUNd

3LIODUI SNOBUR}R0SII
spnpoid pajueyalsiy
s3gg

SAVS INAWINIOddY 1S0Od

540 1 abed

0Z0zZ/T0/ET 0L
6T0Z/20/T0 wold

0Z0Z/T0/ET 0L
610Z/70/+T woud

F
sieyy jo
uawalels

Juno2oy bujpes) siojesisiuiwpy juior
(uopensiulwpy ug)
paywi] s1adegd auld suibBip oliy



b0:ZT 0Z0Z Aenigad 01

AU'Z10T J8A TOS SdI

5 jo 7 abed

 (62'182'989'2) {T8'9€8'TOT'T) (L12143Q)/SN1dYUNS HNIAVHL
(89pp1'081'sE) (£1T'99%'£T9°TT)
3 3 3
ozozZ/T0/ET OL 0Z0Z/T0/€T 0L sheyy jo
6T0Z/T0/PT wold 6T0Z/£0/10 Wwoly uRwleIS

JUN020Y Buipeay s10jesisiuiupy Juior
(uonensiulupy ur)
pajwi siaded sul4 suibbip oliy



$0:¢T 070z Adenigad Ot

0T°Z102 43A 108 SdI

SIUBLUIISINGSIC] ,SI0IBISIILPY
UOIJRIBUNWSY SJ0JBLISIUILIPY

599} [BUOISSRIOIH

uswasIngsi( "ddy-ald SJ0jRIISIUIWLPY
51500 "ddy-a4d SI0IRIISILILIPY
SNOLLYSTIV3d 40 1500

(woyaq)/snidung Buipes |
55046 152433Ul jueyg

Jueq e ysed
VAL Youa4
punjas LyA n
5399p 009

NOS Unm abueyo Buigeoy Japun syessy

42035

SNOLLYST1vIY 13S5Y

JILUF] pund 2WoDUT aJueuld 1assy NOS
SYOLIAFAD a3F4N03s

$984 SJOIBAISIUIWPY
NQLLYSITy3d 30 51500

spAo[ aIm sysodap ysed
sasea| NOS Jopun 51355y
Ayadoid g pue poysaud
S13SSVY aIUNO3AS

S Jo ¢ abed

66'E2T'E6P'T
106"

1T°6£2'500'T
00°000'285’S
00°000'000°Z
00'000°000°9

9£'T¥6'202
00°000'0052

£{'BGE'SE ££'8GE'SE
000000822 00°000°0SZ'7
P br6'991 08'+E1'ch
#9700/ #9°004
ST P65'p9 STH65'H9
- 124808961 SE'S/T'805'L
(67°18¢989'Z) (18'9587101T)
LTH65 AN 74
00°pZT €642 100
TN 1IN
LE7/22°890T 1IN
Ob'SE6'122'Y LE¢BE'BEL
00°000°THE 00°000'THE
Sk p8Y 625 L O PRF 625,
(00°000'006'T) (00'000'006'T)
00°00070067T 00°0007006'T
o (00°000°05) (00°000°08)
00'000708 00°000°0S
00°000°000'2 00"000°000'2
JIN TRIN
TIN 1IN
00°000'000°2 00°000'000'2
E F

ozoz/to/eT 0L

6T0Z/10/yT woid

0zozZ/T0/ET 0L
610Z/£0/T0 wold

3
Sy 4O
uawHeIS

sjuswied @ s3dioday jo Atewwng siojeiisiuiwpy julor
(uonesnswpy ug)
paywr] staded auly suibbipy oliy



#0:2T 0Z0Z Arenigad 1 01°Z10Z oA 108 Sdl S Jo i abed

42 4444 X4

LT PER'SE saaAojdwa - [oqueD
(£0°€97'1TO'E) SI0JIPa.D BPEL] - [ONU0D
647269°£10°¢ 5103P %00q - [o4ueD
08'TSEHST UNOIZY [JUOD 18A
559895885 § - JUNCo0e Yueq Aueduiod
8/'PGO'ZET'T 3 - Junoaae yueq Auedwod
85'90p'95 F - Junode jueq Auedwod
T0'24€'9 ¢ - JuUnoJJe yueq Way
£1'b06'ST 3 - JUNODDE YUBq WY
S9'/6T'1L 7 - JUNOIIE NUEq WAV
A9 JIIN3ISTYdIA
T vt (z£o9v'tL1'e) 8T'9P8'L6L'6T
- (00000'Th¥°2)  {00°000°THH’L)
00000 T+ © 00000TTHYL Joupan sfieys Buneoly
SAOLIAFHD IADYYHD SNILVYO
o (Teees'68) (1€'££5'6¢)
1€ €ES6E TEEES'6E S10]ipal) |Rlualziald
SYO1IAFED TVLLNIHI4Tud
. - (9t-9z£'06£'c) (9£'z0Z'6b7'€)
1IN T (AT sebueyd yueg
PETED O FETSSTH JoueINsuI
0798567, Q0'720'+89 S99, |eban
ZL0TE'86 80°/56'6¢ 5384 Sianjep/siuaby
E ] Fi 3
0z0z/T0/€T OL 0Z0Z/10/€T 0L slieyy Jo
610Z/10/bT wold 6T0Z/£0/10 wo.y4 juswRlels

sjuawied @ s3dianay jo Alpwwng S10jRIISIUVIWPY JUI0C
(uonessiuiwpy ug)
pajyiwI siaded auly swb6im oLy



£91°880Z8 8t/'189 SI¥'90+°18 le3ol
65€'5E - 65E'GE SJUSLWASINGSIP SISPIOH 2AH0
- - - 1Be3uanisg) uoijeiaunwal SI9PIOH U0
- - - (934 paxd) UoIRIBUNWAL S13D0H SXYO
C00°00E"T - 000'00E'2 51500 Wi ) UoiRIauUNW 3L SISPICH 92440
- - - sableyd yueg
T£0'9% - TE0'9Y aoueinsug
092°€06 vLB'ELT 98¢'67/ 523} |eBa]
TTEELT 000'S5L 11£'86 599 SIONEA/SUIDY
SkE'OvE 000'S£ Sb6'S9T $38) [eUCISs8j0ld
uoIensIupY 40 51500
£BH'2T1S - £8b'715 saiey
S/8'vE - S/8°vE XL
16£'62L'E - 16£°6CL°E 53502 BuIBEN
- - - (sso)/uieb ajes abueyxy
bZE'€9L - $ZE'c9s Jsasajul pue sabieyo yueg
pre'e8L'e 000706 ¥reT69'e 51500 Buieiado 13430
[89°2€E - £89°T€E IURINSUL
TLb'PLE'T - TiV'PLE'T sayEI50T
L61'986'T - £6T'986'1 S1500 [BUOISIAP g [BAIUDD
864'€96 - 86£'C96 S350 JUSWdo|aAdPp 1§ Youeasay
SHETOE Y - SHETOE" Y AbBiaug
G/S'6EE'2 68E°9bT 981°g61°Z 53802 jeis
012'LbE'9 - 0TZ'£bE"9 S1502 adURUIUIEY
SE8'T8E'E - S68°TaY'S 53502 Buunioeynue}y
LEL'EIT'E - LLL'ELT'E sasuadxa Buyas 10alg
142'049 - 1527049 S1032243U00gNS
¥£9'S6S'8E S8p 12T 6bT kb8 saseyaung
Buipesy
¥ Ed E sasuadxy
sasuadxa asen a33ep
pajedpijue |pyoy JO Insop 03] sasuddxs 03 panuDdEfpaunou
EYLELTNERLITTTR LS ] sasuadxa Jpr0)

6T0Z/ZT/1E papu? poirad ay3 104 sasuadxa Jo Juawuslels
(uoizes3siurup v ur) pajun sisdeg suy suiGbim olty

Hoday ssaiboid sioesiuiupy 2yl

(uonensiuikpy UT) pajw siaded suld suiBBIM oly

POLIRd 23 U] PaLINdUl S9sURdXa JO JUSWIDIRIS

3 xipuaddy



